GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4156
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009

EXPORT OF AGRO PRODUCTS
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding total quantity and value of export of agro-products during the last three years;
(b) whether there is a decline in export of agro-products and if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government proposes to introduce any scheme for increasing export of agro-products; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(a) The details regarding total quantity and value of export of agro-products during the last three years:-

(Quantity: Tons / Value. Rs. Crores)

2005-06 2006-07 2007-08
Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total (Agri.) 18219734 37043 21170879 48135 29948919 64426

Source: DGCI&S

b) to d): Does not arise.
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